



AIA Engineering Limited

3rd July, 2021

To,
The Manager (Listing),
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Script Code: 532683

To,
The Manager (Listing),
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1 , Block – G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Script Code: AIAENG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 consisting of notice given to shareholders as per the Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published for Notice to Shareholders in respect of transfer of equity shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) in accordance with Rule 6 of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and amendments thereof.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,
For AIA Engineering Limited

S. N. Jetheliya
Company Secretary



- Encl: 1. Notice published in The Economic Times, English dated 03.07.2021**
2. Notice published in Financial Express, Gujarati dated 03.07.2021

CIN : L29259GJ1991PLC015182

An ISO 9001 Certified Company

Corporate Office : 11-12, Sigma Corporates, B/h. HOF Showroom, Off S. G. Highway, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad 380 054. Gujarat, INDIA. Ph.: +91-79-66047800 Fax: +91-79-66047848

Registered Office : 115, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Odhav, Ahmedabad - 382410. Gujarat, INDIA.
Ph.: +91-79-22901078 Fax : +91-79-22901077 | www.aiaengineering.com, E-mail : ric@aiaengineering.com

Monsoon Watch

SW monsoon continues to be stalled

No progress is likely till July 10

Monsoon is in a weak phase

Rainfall yesterday was 21% below normal

Monsoon rain has been 6% above normal since June 1

Delhi saw some respite from the heat yesterday, receiving showers

However, heatwave conditions across north India are likely to continue

Mumbai is likely to see a wet weekend

Northeastern states will continue to receive heavy rainfall

Yesterday's hottest place was Ganganagan in Rajasthan at 44.5°C

Exports Grow in June; Trade Gap at \$9.4b

Outbound shipments rise 47.34% on-year to \$32.46 b driven by engg goods, petroleum products, gems & jewellery

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Driven by engineering goods, petroleum products, and gems and jewellery, India's merchandise exports in June rose 47.34% on year to \$32.46 billion, marking the first quarter export growth since a record high of \$35.36 billion, preliminary data released by the government Friday showed.

April-June exports grew 85.36% over \$31.44 billion in the corresponding quarter a year ago and 17.85% over the first quarter of FY20.

Goods imports in June increased 56.35% to \$41.96 billion, led by petroleum, pearls, precious & semi-precious stones, and electronics, leaving a trade deficit of \$9.4 billion compared to a trade surplus of \$0.71 billion in June 2020.

Trade Winds

Exports growth (%)

Apr	195.7
May	69.35
June*	47.34

*Preliminary

June trade deficit widens on-year

Engg, petroleum products, gems & jewellery drive exports

Strong domestic demand as non-oil, non-gold imports up 84.53%

"India is thus a net importer in June 2021," the commerce and industry ministry said in a statement.

Trade deficit in May was at an eight-month low of \$6.3 billion. Exports of engineering, petroleum products and pharma during the first three months of this fiscal were \$25.9 billion, \$22.9 billion and \$5.8 billion, respectively.

"The highest-ever quarterly growth in exports of 85% with \$85 billion over FY21 and by 18% over FY20 not only shows the resilience of the exports sector but also the strength of the Indian economy," said A Sakthivel, president, Federation of Indian Export Organisations (FIEO), adding that exports have grown for the fourth time in a row, showing a very impressive growth.

As per BEECI India Chairman Mahesh Desai, not only the risks due to the second wave of pandemic have subsided now but the government has also come up with economic relief measures that would certainly boost economic growth.

Imports during April-June 2021 were \$120.34 billion, an increase from \$80.65 billion in the corresponding three months last year.

Oil imports in June rose to \$10.68 billion, as compared to \$4.97 billion last year.

"Merchandise exports and imports surprised on the upside in June 2021, but the trade deficit was also higher than our forecast," said ICA's chief economist Aditi Nayar.

Non-oil, non-gold, silver and precious metals imports, an indicator of the strength of domestic demand, was \$27.63 billion in June recording an 84.53% growth.

BSES Discoms Can Now Exit PPAs with NTPC's Dadri Plant

Told to Approach power min; CERC order likely to trigger many such petitions

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Power regulator Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC) has allowed BSES Delhi discoms to exit power purchase agreements (PPAs) with NTPC's Dadri plant, the first of its kind order that is likely to be the trigger for many such petitions. The regulator has asked the Delhi discoms to approach the Union power ministry for relinquishment of their allocations.

The BSES Discoms had stopped scheduling power from Dadri-1 plant of NTPC in November, 2020, upon completion of the plant's 25 years of operation and had sought exit from Dadri-1 plant.

NTPC had denied exit from Dadri-1 plant. The regulator has asked the discoms to approach CERC on this issue.

CERC's order issued on Thursday said the Ministry of power vide its 22/2021 guidelines has enabled the distribution companies to either continue to purchase power from NTPC or exit from PPAs after completion of the term of PPA beyond 25 years or the period and allowed flexibility to the generators to exit from any contract.

"We have already noted that Dadri-1 generating station has completed 25 years of operation and is due to be decommissioned in the near future of commercial operation," the order said while allowing the discoms to exercise the first right of refusal in the event of Regulation 17(2) of CERC Tariff Regulations, 2015.

The union power ministry's March guidelines give choice to power distribution companies to continue or exit PPAs that have completed their 25-year term and allowing the generators to sell electricity in any mode.

The old PPAs consist mostly of those between discoms and power plants of NTPC, NLC India, Bharat Heavy Electricals and state generation companies. The sources said there are about 280 thermal power plants with 44,000 MW capacity that have completed 25 years. The guidelines are expected to pave way for surrender of completed contracts with state power plants.

Earlier there was a condition on discoms of exit from all the PPAs in a basket. The ministry has permitted an option to exit from the PPAs one by one.

A senior official in one of the distribution companies said the PPAs had been in existence of 25 years or useful life of the project, whichever is later. Power distribution companies in Delhi, for example, have been seeking to surrender PPAs with state and central plants citing high costs.

Wholesale, Retail Trade Brought in MSME Fold

Our Bureau

New Delhi: In a move that will benefit over 2 crore retail and wholesale traders, the government has included retail and wholesale trades as medium and small medium enterprises or MSMEs. Under the revised guidelines, retail and wholesale trade will also get benefit of priority sector lending under RBI guidelines.

Minister of MSME and Road Transport and Highways, Nitin Gadkari Friday announced the revised guidelines for MSMEs, and in a tweet said that the government is committed to strengthening of MSME and make them engines for economic growth.

The revised guidelines will benefit 2.5 crore Retail and Wholesale Traders. Retail and Wholesale trade will also get benefit of priority sector lending under RBI guidelines," he said.

With the revised guidelines the Retail and wholesale trades will also be allowed to register on Udyam and Highways, Nitin Gadkari Friday announced the revised guidelines for MSMEs, and in a tweet said that the government is committed to strengthening of MSME and make them engines for economic growth.

The revised guidelines will benefit 2.5 crore Retail and Wholesale Traders. Retail and Wholesale trade will also get benefit of priority sector lending under RBI guidelines," he said.

No Change in Ecomm FDI Policy: Goyal

Min says policy crystal clear since it was announced but certain clarifications would be issued shortly

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Commerce and Industry minister Piyush Goyal on Friday said the government will not change the current policy of foreign direct investment in the e-commerce sector as it has been "crystal clear" since it was announced but said that certain clarifications would be issued shortly.

"We are not changing any policy on e-commerce for FDI. Policy is crystal clear ever since it was first opened up but certain instances have come up that very shortly," he said while addressing reporters.

His statement comes days after he criticised ITIS-based companies for "very blatantly" flouting India's laws and being "arrogant" for being big.

"As regards the final e-commerce policy, we have announced the revised rules under the consumer protection act. This is a series which involves consumer affairs, FDI policy and e-commerce policy," Goyal said, adding that this has sent a "very strong" message to the world as there used to be criticism that India's e-commerce policy is skewed against foreign investors.

By announcing the e-commerce policy for consumer protection



He said the equity component would be around Rs 50,000 crore and the balance would be met through long-term loans, debentures and bonds.

The company also plans to tap through its part with National Investment and Infrastructure Fund (NIIF) that was signed a year ago.

On India's aim to become a \$1 trillion by 2025, he said efforts are on to achieve the same by 2024-25 as the fastest due to the Covid pandemic.

"Exports during April-June were \$25.9 billion, an increase from \$22.9 billion in the corresponding three months last year. The record level was achieved as centre and states are working together, public and private sector working together," Goyal said, adding that his ministry will work with all the stakeholders concerned to achieve the target of \$400 billion exports in this fiscal year.

"Exports during April-June were \$25.9 billion, an increase from \$22.9 billion in the corresponding three months last year. The record level was achieved as centre and states are working together, public and private sector working together," Goyal said, adding that his ministry will work with all the stakeholders concerned to achieve the target of \$400 billion exports in this fiscal year.

Coal Plants to be Half of NTPC Portfolio by 2032

The company's present generation capacity stands at 66 GW, of which 54 GW or 82% is coal-fired. NTPC is planning development of large-scale offshore wind power plants with Oil and Natural Gas Corp through a joint venture scaled up from the previous 30 GW planned by the company till 2022. NTPC targets adding nearly 4,000 MW of clean energy capacity every year, which would be scaled up to 8,000 MW towards 2032. The company is also aiming for a 10% reduction in net energy intensity by 2032.

Office Supply Jumps 75% During Jan-Jun in 7 Cities

Despite Covid-19

PTI

New Delhi: New supply of office supplies increased 75% year-on-year to 25.11 million sq ft across seven major cities during the first six months of this calendar year despite the Covid-19 pandemic, as realty firms remain bullish on revival in workspace demand, according to a report published on Friday.

New office space supply stood at 14.38 million sq ft during January-June 2020 across seven cities - Delhi-NCR, Mumbai, Bengaluru, Pune, Kolkata, Hyderabad and Chennai.

"...completions during H1 2021 were recorded at 25.11 million sq ft, an increase of 75% year-on-year, show that developers are confident of a strong revival in office leasing activity once business resumes as usual is reinstated," said JLI's In-Head Office (Leasing Advisory) Rabal Arora.

In Chennai, fresh supply dropped six per cent to 0.5 million sq ft, from 0.63 million sq ft a year ago.

Sarita Singh | singh@etn.com

New Delhi: Country's largest power producer NTPC Ltd will reduce coal-based generation to half of its capacity in a decade, while raising the share of renewable power under publicly-listed arm.

The company plans to list its green energy unit, Renewable Energy Ltd in 18 months as it expects to make Rs 2,50,000 crore investment toward the renewable energy generation capacity addition targets, a senior company official told ETN.

AIA ENGINEERING LIMITED

(CN: L29250G/1991PLC015182)

Regd. Office: 115, GVM Estate, Duhav Road, Odhav, Ahmedabad - 382 410

Website: www.aiaengineering.com | Email: info@iainc.com

Phone: 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Notice is hereby published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective from 7th September, 2016 as amended from time to time.

The IEPF Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years in the name of Investor Education Protection Fund ("IEPF").

Accordingly, Shares of those Shareholders who have not claimed or encashed their dividend for seven consecutive years from 2013-14 will be transferred to IEPF. Individual communication has been sent to those shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the said Rules at their available address. The Company has also uploaded the details of such shareholders and their shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website at <http://www.aiaengineering.com/investor-education-protection-fund>. Shareholders can verify the details of unclaimed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF from the website.

Shareholders are requested to note that where the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the IEPF across seven cities.

The Shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of the transfer of shares to IEPF with all further notices, with a view to stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. Further, the Shareholders holding shares in dematerialised form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the company shall transfer the shares after following procedure prescribed in the Rules. The Shareholders may further note that details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF Rules.

The Shareholders are requested to claim unpaid dividend on or before 17th October, 2021 from the Company or the Registrar, failing which the Company will be compelled to transfer the shares to the IEPF with all further notices, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the IEPF Rules.

For any clarification on the matter, please contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent: Link Intime India Private Limited, 506-508, Amarnath Business Centre-1, (AFC-1), Residus Gola Business Centre, Near St. Xavier's College, Off C.G. Road, Etimeshwar, Ahmedabad - 380 009. Tel: 079-26465179. Email: reg.shares@linkintime.co.in, website: www.linkintime.com

Date: 2nd July, 2021 For AIA Engineering Limited. Sd/-
Place: Ahmedabad. S. N. Jethwani
Company Secretary

to declare its energy compact as part of the UN High-level Dialogue on Energy - has committed to set up 60 GW at an estimated investment of through renewable energy sources by 2032 by when the total capacity is expected to reach 132 GW. The target has been scaled up from the previous 30 GW planned by the company till 2022. NTPC targets adding nearly 4,000 MW of clean energy capacity every year, which would be scaled up to 8,000 MW towards 2032. The company is also aiming for a 10% reduction in net energy intensity by 2032.

RE TENDER NOTICE

SOLAPUR CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

E-TENDER NOTICE NO : 16 Date: 02/07/2021

Solapur City Development Corporation Limited (SCDDL) is invite e-tender from eligible bidders through e-tendering portal for Appointment of Agency to Supply of FHP manhole, under Smart Cities Mission.

Name of Work	EMO Amount (Rs)	Completion Period	Cost of Blank Tender Form (Rs)
Appointment of Agency to Supply of FHP manhole, under Smart Cities Mission.	Rs. 2,20,530/-	12 Month	Rs.2360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only Including 18% GST)

- Tender release date is 19:00 am on 02/07/2021
- Online Pre Bid Meeting is at 11:30 PM of 09/07/2021 through Google Meet / Zoom App at Solapur City Development Corporation Limited, Saat Rasta, Solapur.
- Big Submission date up to 03:00 PM of 27/07/2021.
- The Technical Bid Opening date is 03.00 PM of 29/07/2021.
- The tender can be downloaded from www.mahatenders.gov.in
- The bidders should quote exclusive of GST.
- All rights of acceptance and rejection of tender is reserved by SCDDL.

Tender ID : 2021_SMC_701142_1 Solapur City Development Corporation Limited

E TENDER NOTICE

SOLAPUR CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

E-TENDER NOTICE NO : 14 Date: 02/07/2021

Solapur City Development Corporation Limited (SCDDL) is invite e-tender from eligible bidders through e-tendering portal for Appointment of Construct Integrated Command and Control Center for Solapur Municipal Corporation, under Smart Cities Mission.

Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs)	EMO Amount (Rs)	Initial Security Deposit (Rs)	Completion Period	Cost of Blank Tender Form (Rs)
Appointment of Construct Integrated Command and Control Center for Solapur Municipal Corporation, under Smart Cities Mission.	Rs. 4,59,92,304/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Nine Laks Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Only)	Rs. 2,39,000/-	Rs. 4,60,000/-	08 Month	Rs. 3,540/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only Including 18% GST)

- Tender release date is 10:00 am on 03/07/2021
- Online Pre Bid Meeting is at 04:00 PM of 09/07/2021 through Google Meet / Zoom App at Solapur City Development Corporation Limited, Saat Rasta, Solapur.
- Big Submission date up to 03:00 PM of 28/07/2021.
- The Technical Bid Opening date is 04.00 PM of 29/07/2021.
- The tender can be downloaded from www.mahatenders.gov.in
- The bidders should quote exclusive of GST.
- All rights of acceptance and rejection of tender is reserved by SCDDL.

Tender ID : 2021_SMC_701005_1 Solapur City Development Corporation Limited

last year. The government is planning to raise the total capacity of 30 GW offshore wind capacity by 2032.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for the under mentioned Equity Shares of the Company have been lost/impounded and the holder(s) purchaser(s) of the said Equity Shares. Have applied to the Company to issue duplicate share Certificate(s).

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said Shares should lodge the same with the Company at its Registered Office within 7 days from the date of this notice. The Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) to the said applicant(s) without any further intimation.

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Certificate No.	Quantity	Dividend Mes. No.	No of Shares
S01470	SANTAREN KARSANBHAI ANKUREN K KUMHAR	400871	10	400870	100
		400880	10	400880	100

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 2/07/2021

SHYAM BANSARI KARSANBHAI ANKUREN K KUMHAR
SANTAREN KARSANBHAI ANKUREN K KUMHAR
Aman Financial Services Limited
S/129, Panchsheel Building, Opposite High Court, GTF Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 3800 14

"Expression of Interest to submit Resolution Plan for Sical Logistics Limited"

Sical Logistics Limited ("SLL" or "the Company" or "Corporate Debtor"), was incorporated on 06 May 1965 in the state of Tamil Nadu, India. The Company is India's leading integrated logistics solutions provider with over 5 decades of experience in providing end-to-end logistics solutions. The Company today has made significant investments in logistics related infrastructure and has expanded and developed in various business segments such as Mining, Port Logistics, Road and Rail Transport, Container Freight Station, Warehousing, Shipping, Corporate inventory resolution process has been initiated in respect of SLL under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC") by an order of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) with effect from March 10, 2021. The NCLT, Chennai had appointed Mr. S. Lakshmi Subramanian (IP Registration Number: IB/PIA/03/19-ND0232/2018-2020 (1927)) as the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) who has been replaced by Sripathan Venkatasubramanian Ramakumar (IP Registration No. IB/PIA/19/03-ND0232/18-2020 (1710035)) as the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) for the Corporate Debtor vide NCLT order dated June 2, 2021.

The IRP under the provisions of Section 25(2)(h) of insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 (the "IBC") hereby invites expressions of interest from investors and any other persons ("Potential Resolution Applicant") to submit Expression of Interest ("EOI") for the purpose of submission of Resolution Plan in accordance with the IBC Code.

The detailed eligibility criteria for prospective Resolution Applicants and Form-01 (Under Regulation 31 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016) ("Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons") (Regulation, 2016) for participating in the process is available at the website of the company at <https://sical.in/>.

EOI is required to be submitted by the prospective Resolution Applicants on or before 5:00 PM on July 19, 2021. Via email to scs@l1.in. Prospective Resolution Applicant may also submit physical/hard copies in addition to email to Mr. Sripathan Venkatasubramanian Ramakumar, Interim Resolution Professional, M/S Sical Logistics Limited, 73 Armerian Street, Chennai 600003 so as to reach the ranker than the aforesaid cut-off date and time. The prospective Resolution Applicant should submit the EOI in the name of "Mr. Sripathan Venkatasubramanian Ramakumar (IP Registration No. IB/PIA/19/03-ND0232/18-2020 (1710035))" as the Resolution Professional. The EOI submitted by the prospective Resolution Applicant must contain documentary evidence in relation to the minimum eligibility criteria to the satisfaction of Resolution Professional. Please note that IRP reserves right to reject, cancel or modify the invitation process without assigning any reasons and incurring any liability whatsoever nature. Any amendment or modification to the invitation process will be notified on the website of the Resolution Professional. Prospective Resolution Applicants should regularly visit the website of the Corporate Debtor for regular updates, for clarifications or amendments, if any. The prospective applicants will be communicated further details related to the process and shall be required to (a) sign a non-disclosure agreement and (b) provide any information as may be required by the Resolution Professional. The last date for receipt of Expression of Interest is July 19, 2021 by 6:00 PM. For clarifications, if any, please send mail to scs@l1.in. Yours truly,

Sripathan Venkatasubramanian Ramakumar
Interim Resolution Professional for Sical Logistics Limited
IP Registration No. IB/PIA/03/19-ND0232/18-2020 (1710035)
Note: The Resolution Professional appointed has the right to accept, reject or modify any application without assigning any reason of liability.

